

## सिलवासा नगर पालिका SILVASSA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL संघशासित प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली एवं दमन एवं दीव U.T. of DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU सिलवासा ३९६ २३० / SILVASSA – 396 230



इ-मेल/E-mail: <u>silvassamunicipalcouncil@gmail.com</u> Phone No.: 0260-2633193, Mobile No.: +91 8347472611

Website: smcdnh.in

No. SMC/CO/WS/PPP/AA/2024/202/6195

Date:-17/09/2024

**Subject:** - "Purchase of Power Pump of Various Capacity for Temporary Water Supply Scheme of Silvassa Municipal Council. (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)".

## -: LIMITED TENDER NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2024-25 : -

On behalf of the President of India, the Chief Officer, Silvassa Municipal Council, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa has invites sealed limited tender from interested Agencies/Contractors/firms for the work of "Purchase of Power Pump of Various Capacity for Temporary Water Supply Scheme of Silvassa Municipal Council (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)" so as to reach to undersigned on or before 24/09/2024 up to 13.00 hours by post/courier or by hand delivery.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (Including GST)
1.	Supplying of <b>1.50 HP</b> Capacity <b>Submersible Pump Set (Single Phase)</b> V-4 Model, 15 Stage ISI marked of SS body having 32 mm dia outlet & 105 mtrs head including all necessary Local & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In-Charge including etc complete.	3	One Number		
2.	Supplying of <b>2 HP</b> Capacity <b>Submersible Pump Set (Single Phase)</b> V-4 Model 20 Stage ISI marked of SS body having 32 mm dia outlet & 140 mtrs head including all necessary Local & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In-Charge including etc complete.	5	One Number		
3.	Supplying of <b>2 HP</b> Capacity <b>Submersible Pump Set (3 Phase)</b> V-4 Model 20 Stage ISI marked of SS body having 32 mm dia outlet & 140 mtrs head including all necessary Local & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In-Charge including etc complete.	5	One Number		

blockSubmersiblePumpSet(3Phase)80 x 80 pipe size ISI marked of CI body having 80 mm dia outlet & 28 mtrs head Local 860 LPM 32mtrs head 630 LPM & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In- Charge including etc complete.2One Number	4.	Supplying of <b>5 HP</b> Capacity <b>Submersible Pump Set (3 Phase)</b> V-6 Model 8 Stage ISI marked of SS body having 50 mm dia outlet & 86 mtrs head Local & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In- Charge including etc complete Supplying of <b>7.5 HP</b> Capacity <b>Mono</b>	2	One Number		
	5.	block Submersible Pump Set (3 Phase) 80 x 80 pipe size ISI marked of CI body having 80 mm dia outlet & 28 mtrs head Local 860 LPM 32mtrs head 630 LPM & Central taxes applicable with loading, unloading, carting, transportation, stacking, Insurance, delivery at store site with starter D.O.L. fully auto digital Ampere meter Volt meter Gelco make & Pump of Crompton, Kirloskar make with 1 year warranty as directed by Engineer-In-	2			
Total (Rs.)						

#### Terms & conditions are as under:-

- 1. The rates for the items should be including of all taxes & quoted for the unit shown against each item.
- Sealed envelope should be super scribed word "Purchase of Power Pump of Various Capacity for Temporary Water Supply Scheme of Silvassa Municipal Council. (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)".
- 3. The work should be completed within prescribed time limit given by this Department.
- 4. The payment will be after full satisfaction of the representative of Department.
- 5. The Agencies/Contractors should quote their rates in their own letter pad OR on plain paper with their rubber stamp.
- 6. The rates should be valid up to 31/12/2024.
- 7. Tender Fees of Rs.500/- should be submitted in favour of the undersigned in the form of Demand Draft.
- EMD for an amount of Rs. 9800/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only) should be submitted in favour of the undersigned (Chief Officer, Silvassa Municipal Council) in the form of Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit Receipt.
- 9. The Tenders shall be considered invalid and non-responsive for nonsubmission of any document stipulated herein. (Tender Fees, EMD)
- 10. The tender form is also available on website address <u>https://dnh.gov.in/#Tenders</u> and <u>https://ddd.gov.in/#Tenders</u> which can be downloaded and used for submitting the tender in the manner prescribed above along with the cost of tender document and EMD.

- 11. The tenders shall be opened on 24/09/2024 at 02:00 Hrs. in presence of the bidders if any.
- 12. The Department of Silvassa Municipal Council reserves their right to accept or reject any or all limited tender without giving any reason thereof.

## Sd/-Chief Officer Silvassa Municipal Council Silvassa

# Copy to:-

- 1. The President, Silvassa Municipal Council, Silvassa for kind information please.
- 2. All Head of Office, D&NH, Silvassa for kind information and vide publicity.
- 3. The Assistant Director (IT), DNH, Silvassa with request to uploading in DNH Administration Website and Silvassa Municipal Council official website (www.smcdnh.nic.in).
- 4. Notice Board.